
www.flamcogroup.com/manuals

	 ENG	 	  Spare Parts Chart Flamcomat MK-U G4

Flamcomat MK-U G4



Spare Parts Chart Flamcomat MK-U G4 We reserve the right to change designs and technical specifications of our products. 2

EN
G

Flamcomat MK-U G4

6 bar / 10  bar

C
op

yr
ig

ht
 F

la
m

co
 B

.V
., 

B
un

sc
ho

te
n,

 N
et

he
rla

nd
s

Units:

mm
Format: Scale:Projection:

Date:

Size:

Drawn:

Weight:

Revision:Drawing number:

Remark:

Material:

Code number:

Progress level:

Description:

Draw & general tolerance acc. ISO 8015  E

System of limits & fitts acc. ISO 286

Form & orientation tolerance acc. ISO 1101

Tolerances unless otherwise specified:

Draft  

 

28-10-2021TV

00121537 -

A2 1:5

Flamcomat MK-U G4 - Spare parts list

Project/ECR-nr.:
Date:

EC-description:
Rev.:
-

-

3

7 85 9

10 11 12

6

1

4

13

Note:
- This design applies to 0-1000L MK-u vessels
- MK-u vessels above >1000L have a slightly different design than displayed here

C

C

E

SECTION C-C

DETAIL E
SCALE 2 : 5

16

17

18

19

21

22

23

24

1415

20

2

ITEM 
NO. Code Description_Total QTY.

1 FCP100 Flextronic - Total assy 1

2
MP461-4
MP461-4
MP461-4

MK-U Flextronic front cover 1

3 ZU209 Compressor. OL202 1

4 Diaphragm Rupture Sensor 
Screw in part - 3/8" - Outline 1

5 MV003 Steun B 40 
Koker 80/100 - rond gat 1

6
EL270 
EL271 
EL277

Meetvoet Flamco 
FSI B1/B2/B3 1

7 Hose 1 1/4" complete 1

8 AM117 Kogelkraan 1/2" 
Outline 1

9 Subassembly adjustable leg 2

10 1

11 28520 Flexvent Super 1/2" 
Outline 1

12 ZU201 Rectus koppeling 
G3/8" - Outline 2

13

MNFL04 
or 
MNFL15 
or 
MNFL19

Bladder 400 L 1

14 ZU270 Safety valve.6bar DN8 Type2108 1
15 MF184 Multiblock for MK-U 1
16 AM432 Check valve 3/8 "PN25 MS 1
17 MF121 T-piece 3/8 "inside brass nr622 1
18 MF187 Straight screw connection GEV 10 LR 2
19 MP049 MK-U armoured Hose 1
20 EL140 MV 3/2 Way TYP 6014 Bürkert 1
21 MF383 Quick connector 13.714.6 1
22 ds14-16 Pressure Sensor0-16 bar 1
23 EL297 Connection cable for pressure sensor 1
24 EL003 Solenoid valve 2/2 way G ¼ " 1
25 MF114 Knee 3/8 "inside brass no.612 2
26 FU481 Display bracket MK-U 1
27 FU189 Compressor Mount 1
28 ZU166 Gu.i Met. Buffer / B 20/25 40ShA 4
29 SC100 6Kt.-SC M6 x12D 4
30 NN030 U-Scheibe 6,4 DIN 1 4
31 SC105 Hexagon Bolt M5 x 17 4
32 SC168 Bolt M4 x 8 4
33 MF122 Nipple double 3/8 "hex brass nr522 4
34 MF117 Nipple double 1/4" hexagon brass    nr522 1
35 MF355 Reduction ring 3/8 x 1/8 "zesk.messing nr541 1
36 SC197 6Kt. SC M4 X 10 3
37 NN116 Contact ring Ø 5,1 2
38 EL003/F Silencer 1
39 ET243 Service sticker n. T0621 1
40 ET259 Sticker "Grounding" 1
41 MP500-1 NP 08 MDOL 90° 2
42 MF136 Knee 90 ° with clamp ring 1/8 "x 1
43 1
44 MP043 Nipple R "1" "x" G "1" 1

45 R790308
NB

Head Ø790 - 6 bar 
For welding flange + drain 1

46 P425258
NB

Mantel voor sensor Ø790 
425 L - 6 bar 1

47 R790308
NB

Head Ø790 - 6 bar 
For welding flange 1

48 Foot for middle sized vessels 
Shell Ø790 3

49 LFL01 Welding flange 
For flanged vessels 2

50 LS002A Plate for stud 
With hole 1

51 LS001B / 
LS002B

Draadbuis RVS 1/2" x M16 
Met sleutelwijdte 17 1

52 F8110 Ring G1/2" 
For stud 1

53 F8100 Nut G1/2" 
For stud 1

54 OV0011 Rubber gasket 
For top flange connection 1

55 H706082
5

Bolt M8x25 
Hexagon 8.8 16

56 CFL09 Dekflens Top 
Gat Ø16 en Ø8 - MK 1

57 CFL02 Dekflens Bodem 
Gat Ø44 1

58 F8040 Connection G1¼” 
For Flexcon M, Airfix P and MK vessels 1

59 G270030
0 Elbow stud 3/8" 1

60 ET238 Sticker "Electric Safety" 1

61 HB002 Kap klein 
Flexcon M-MK 1

62 G270010
0 Support MK 2

63 G270040
0 Stud for MK 1

64 Straight connector 
for load sensor - Outline 1

65 G260700
0

Speciale nippel 
M16x1,5 1

66 H708050
0

S16 
Sluitring M16 1

67 H706520
0 Lassok G1/2" 1

68 H708020
0

S8 
Sluitring M8 - DIN 125 A 16

69 F8200 Afstandsbus M8 
Plastic 8

70 ZU108 Lifting eye - asymmetric 2

71 SC112 Bolt M10x16 - DIN 912 
Round with internal hexagon 2

72 1

73 NN113 Contactring M10 2

74 H708055
0

Bolkopbout M16x30 
ISO 7380-1 1

75 H702050
0

Nut M16 - DIN 934 
Elvz 1

76 NN131 Contactring M16 1

77 4

78 2

# Part name 400L 600L 800L 1000L 1200L 1600L 2000L 2800L 3500L
1 Flextronic *STA13043-XXXXX
2 Front cover STA13044
3 Compressor STA08075 STA01345
4 Membrane rupture sensor 22386 STA03058
5 Weight sensor mounting 

bracket
STA10030 Not applicable

6 Weight sensor STA10037 STA10038 STA07417 STA07418

7 Fill hose (6 / 10 bar) STA01709 6 bar STA01949 /  10 bar 
on request

6 bar STA08078 / 10 bar on request

8 Drain ball valve STA01216 STA01216
9 Adjustable feet STA10035 STA07965

10 Armoured air hose STA10040 STA10041 STA10042 STA01284 STA01289 STA01286 STA01291 STA01292
11 Degasser Flexvent Super 18092
12 Quick coupler for air STA01344
13 Diaphragm STA10019 STA10020 STA10021 STA10022 STA0170 STA0171 STA0172 STA0173 STA0174
14 Safety valve (6/10 bar) 6 bar STA08072 / 10 bar STA01310
15 Multiblock STA01270



Spare Parts Chart Flamcomat MK-U G4 We reserve the right to change designs and technical specifications of our products. 3

EN
G# Part name 400L 600L 800L 1000L 1200L 1600L 2000L 2800L 3500L

16 Knee 90° T0000015
17 Check valve STA07744
18 T-piece STA01405
19 M16 to 3/8’’ adapter STA01271
20 Compressor hose STA01287
21 Solenoid air valve STA01262
22 Quick coupler for air STA01344
23 Pressure sensor STA08168
24 Cable for pressure sensor STA08193
25 Solenoid air valve with 

cable
STA01238

*Flextronic STA13043-XXXXX where XXXXX is a Flamcomat MK-U partnumber. For example: STA13043-23430. See last page for 
the reference table of available items.

Deliveries before October 2016 have a number of different spare parts. Refer to the table below for vessels delivered before 
this date.

# Part name 400L 600L 800L 1000L
6 Weight sensor STA07416 STA07417

10 Armoured air hose STA01282 STA01283 STA01285 STA01290
13 Diaphragm STA01066 STA01067 STA01068 STA01069 Ø750mm /  

STA07884 Ø1000mm



Spare Parts Chart Flamcomat MK-U G4 We reserve the right to change designs and technical specifications of our products. 4

EN
G

Flamcomat MK-U G4

3 bar 

C
op

yr
ig

ht
 F

la
m

co
 B

.V
., 

B
un

sc
ho

te
n,

 N
et

he
rla

nd
s

Units:

mm
Format: Scale:Projection:

Date:

Size:

Drawn:

Weight:

Revision:Drawing number:

Remark:

Material:

Code number:

Progress level:

Description:

Draw & general tolerance acc. ISO 8015  E

System of limits & fitts acc. ISO 286

Form & orientation tolerance acc. ISO 1101

Tolerances unless otherwise specified:

Draft  

 

28-10-2021TV

00121537 -

A2 1:5

Flamcomat MK-U G4 - Spare parts list

Project/ECR-nr.:
Date:

EC-description:
Rev.:
-

-

3

7 85 9

10 11 12

6

1

4

13

Note:
- This design applies to 0-1000L MK-u vessels
- MK-u vessels above >1000L have a slightly different design than displayed here

C

C

E

SECTION C-C

DETAIL E
SCALE 2 : 5

16

17

18

19

21

22

23

24

1415

20

2

ITEM 
NO. Code Description_Total QTY.

1 FCP100 Flextronic - Total assy 1

2
MP461-4
MP461-4
MP461-4

MK-U Flextronic front cover 1

3 ZU209 Compressor. OL202 1

4 Diaphragm Rupture Sensor 
Screw in part - 3/8" - Outline 1

5 MV003 Steun B 40 
Koker 80/100 - rond gat 1

6
EL270 
EL271 
EL277

Meetvoet Flamco 
FSI B1/B2/B3 1

7 Hose 1 1/4" complete 1

8 AM117 Kogelkraan 1/2" 
Outline 1

9 Subassembly adjustable leg 2

10 1

11 28520 Flexvent Super 1/2" 
Outline 1

12 ZU201 Rectus koppeling 
G3/8" - Outline 2

13

MNFL04 
or 
MNFL15 
or 
MNFL19

Bladder 400 L 1

14 ZU270 Safety valve.6bar DN8 Type2108 1
15 MF184 Multiblock for MK-U 1
16 AM432 Check valve 3/8 "PN25 MS 1
17 MF121 T-piece 3/8 "inside brass nr622 1
18 MF187 Straight screw connection GEV 10 LR 2
19 MP049 MK-U armoured Hose 1
20 EL140 MV 3/2 Way TYP 6014 Bürkert 1
21 MF383 Quick connector 13.714.6 1
22 ds14-16 Pressure Sensor0-16 bar 1
23 EL297 Connection cable for pressure sensor 1
24 EL003 Solenoid valve 2/2 way G ¼ " 1
25 MF114 Knee 3/8 "inside brass no.612 2
26 FU481 Display bracket MK-U 1
27 FU189 Compressor Mount 1
28 ZU166 Gu.i Met. Buffer / B 20/25 40ShA 4
29 SC100 6Kt.-SC M6 x12D 4
30 NN030 U-Scheibe 6,4 DIN 1 4
31 SC105 Hexagon Bolt M5 x 17 4
32 SC168 Bolt M4 x 8 4
33 MF122 Nipple double 3/8 "hex brass nr522 4
34 MF117 Nipple double 1/4" hexagon brass    nr522 1
35 MF355 Reduction ring 3/8 x 1/8 "zesk.messing nr541 1
36 SC197 6Kt. SC M4 X 10 3
37 NN116 Contact ring Ø 5,1 2
38 EL003/F Silencer 1
39 ET243 Service sticker n. T0621 1
40 ET259 Sticker "Grounding" 1
41 MP500-1 NP 08 MDOL 90° 2
42 MF136 Knee 90 ° with clamp ring 1/8 "x 1
43 1
44 MP043 Nipple R "1" "x" G "1" 1

45 R790308
NB

Head Ø790 - 6 bar 
For welding flange + drain 1

46 P425258
NB

Mantel voor sensor Ø790 
425 L - 6 bar 1

47 R790308
NB

Head Ø790 - 6 bar 
For welding flange 1

48 Foot for middle sized vessels 
Shell Ø790 3

49 LFL01 Welding flange 
For flanged vessels 2

50 LS002A Plate for stud 
With hole 1

51 LS001B / 
LS002B

Draadbuis RVS 1/2" x M16 
Met sleutelwijdte 17 1

52 F8110 Ring G1/2" 
For stud 1

53 F8100 Nut G1/2" 
For stud 1

54 OV0011 Rubber gasket 
For top flange connection 1

55 H706082
5

Bolt M8x25 
Hexagon 8.8 16

56 CFL09 Dekflens Top 
Gat Ø16 en Ø8 - MK 1

57 CFL02 Dekflens Bodem 
Gat Ø44 1

58 F8040 Connection G1¼” 
For Flexcon M, Airfix P and MK vessels 1

59 G270030
0 Elbow stud 3/8" 1

60 ET238 Sticker "Electric Safety" 1

61 HB002 Kap klein 
Flexcon M-MK 1

62 G270010
0 Support MK 2

63 G270040
0 Stud for MK 1

64 Straight connector 
for load sensor - Outline 1

65 G260700
0

Speciale nippel 
M16x1,5 1

66 H708050
0

S16 
Sluitring M16 1

67 H706520
0 Lassok G1/2" 1

68 H708020
0

S8 
Sluitring M8 - DIN 125 A 16

69 F8200 Afstandsbus M8 
Plastic 8

70 ZU108 Lifting eye - asymmetric 2

71 SC112 Bolt M10x16 - DIN 912 
Round with internal hexagon 2

72 1

73 NN113 Contactring M10 2

74 H708055
0

Bolkopbout M16x30 
ISO 7380-1 1

75 H702050
0

Nut M16 - DIN 934 
Elvz 1

76 NN131 Contactring M16 1

77 4

78 2

# Part name 5000L 6500L 8000L 10.000L
1 Flextronic *STA13043-XXXXX
2 Front cover STA13044
3 Compressor STA01345
4 Membrane rupture sensor STA03058
5 Weight sensor mounting 

bracket
not applicable

6 Weight sensor STA07418 STA07419

7 Fill hose STA01407
8 Drain ball valve STA01216
9 ‘’Fußplatte’ on request

10 Armoured air hose ZU177  2,40m ZU177  2,35m ZU177  2,43m ZU177  2,85m
11 Degasser Flexvent Super 18092
12 Quick coupler for air STA01344
13 Diaphragm on request STA09724 STA01798 STA01799
14 Safety valve (3 bar) STA06448
15 Multiblock STA01270



Spare Parts Chart Flamcomat MK-U G4 We reserve the right to change designs and technical specifications of our products. 5

EN
G

# Part name 5000L 6500L 8000L 10.000L
16 Knee 90° T0000015
17 Check valve STA07744
18 T-piece STA01405
19 M16 to 3/8’’ adapter STA01271
20 Compressor hose STA01287
21 Solenoid air valve STA01262
22 Quick coupler for air STA01344
23 Pressure sensor STA08168
24 Cable for pressure sensor STA08193
25 Solenoid air valve with 

cable
STA01238

*Flextronic STA13043-XXXXX where XXXXX is a Flamcomat MK-U partnumber. For example: STA13043-23430. See last page for 
the reference table of available items.



Spare Parts Chart Flamcomat MK-U G4 We reserve the right to change designs and technical specifications of our products. 6

EN
G

Flamcomat MK-U G4

Available Flamcomat MK-U G4 Flextronic Spares & RFK
Article No Desciption Suitable for

17609 RFK MK-U SPC to Flextronic wo controller All below SPC based automats
STA13043-22422 Flextronic for Flamcomat MK-U G4 22422 Flamcomat MK-U 1200L K-031 [6 bar]
STA13043-22427 Flextronic for Flamcomat MK-U G4 22427 Flamcomat MK-U 1600L K-031 [6 bar]
STA13043-22432 Flextronic for Flamcomat MK-U G4 22432 Flamcomat MK-U 2000L K-031 [6 bar]
STA13043-22437 Flextronic for Flamcomat MK-U G4 22437 Flamcomat MK-U 2800L K-031 [6 bar]
STA13043-22442 Flextronic for Flamcomat MK-U G4 22442 Flamcomat MK-U 3500L K-031 [6 bar]
STA13043-22472 Flextronic for Flamcomat MK-U G4 22472 Flamcomat MK-U 1200L K-031 [10 bar]
STA13043-22477 Flextronic for Flamcomat MK-U G4 22477 Flamcomat MK-U 1600L K-031 [10 bar]
STA13043-22482 Flextronic for Flamcomat MK-U G4 22482 Flamcomat MK-U 2000L K-031 [10 bar]
STA13043-22487 Flextronic for Flamcomat MK-U G4 22487 Flamcomat MK-U 2800L K-031 [10 bar]
STA13043-22492 Flextronic for Flamcomat MK-U G4 22492 Flamcomat MK-U 3500L K-031 [10 bar]
STA13043-23430 Flextronic for Flamcomat MK-U G4 23430 Flamcomat MK-U 400L K-011 [6 bar]
STA13043-23431 Flextronic for Flamcomat MK-U G4 23431 Flamcomat MK-U 600L K-011 [6 bar]
STA13043-23432 Flextronic for Flamcomat MK-U G4 23432 Flamcomat MK-U 800L K-031 [6 bar]
STA13043-23433 Flextronic for Flamcomat MK-U G4 23433 Flamcomat MK-U 1000L K-031 [6 bar]
STA13043-23440 Flextronic for Flamcomat MK-U G4 23440 Flamcomat MK-U 400L K-011 [10 bar]
STA13043-23441 Flextronic for Flamcomat MK-U G4 23441 Flamcomat MK-U 600L K-011 [10 bar]
STA13043-23442 Flextronic for Flamcomat MK-U G4 23442 Flamcomat MK-U 800L K-031 [10 bar]
STA13043-23443 Flextronic for Flamcomat MK-U G4 23443 Flamcomat MK-U 1000L K-031 [10 bar]
STA13043-23450 Flextronic for Flamcomat MK-U G4 23450 Flamcomat MK-U IC 400L K-011 [6 bar
STA13043-23451 Flextronic for Flamcomat MK-U G4 23451 Flamcomat MK-U IC 600L K-011 [6 bar]
STA13043-23452 Flextronic for Flamcomat MK-U G4 23452 Flamcomat MK-U IC 800L K-031 [6 bar]
STA13043-23453 Flextronic for Flamcomat MK-U G4 23453 Flamcomat MK-U IC 1000L K-031 [6 bar]
STA13043-23470 Flextronic for Flamcomat MK-U G4 23470 Flamcomat MK-U IC 400L K-011 [10 bar]
STA13043-23471 Flextronic for Flamcomat MK-U G4 23471 Flamcomat MK-U IC 600L K-011 [10 bar]
STA13043-23472 Flextronic for Flamcomat MK-U G4 23472 Flamcomat MK-U IC 800L K-031 [10 bar]
STA13043-23473 Flextronic for Flamcomat MK-U G4 23473 Flamcomat MK-U IC 1000L K-031 [10bar]
STA13043-23554 Flextronic for Flamcomat MK-U G4 23554 Flamcomat MK-U IC 1200L K-031 [6 bar]
STA13043-23555 Flextronic for Flamcomat MK-U G4 23555 Flamcomat MK-U IC 1600L K-031 [6 bar]
STA13043-23556 Flextronic for Flamcomat MK-U G4 23556 Flamcomat MK-U IC 2000L K-031 [6 bar]
STA13043-23557 Flextronic for Flamcomat MK-U G4 23557 Flamcomat MK-U IC 2800L K-031 [6 bar]
STA13043-23558 Flextronic for Flamcomat MK-U G4 23558 Flamcomat MK-U IC 3500L K-031 [6 bar]
STA13043-23559 Flextronic for Flamcomat MK-U G4 23559 Flamcomat MK-U IC 5000L K-031 [3 bar]
STA13043-23560 Flextronic for Flamcomat MK-U G4 23560 Flamcomat MK-U IC 6500L K-031 [3 bar]
STA13043-23561 Flextronic for Flamcomat MK-U G4 23561 Flamcomat MK-U IC 8000L K-031 [3 bar]
STA13043-23562 Flextronic for Flamcomat MK-U G4 23562 Flamcomat MK-U IC 10000L K-031 [3bar]
STA13043-23574 Flextronic for Flamcomat MK-U G4 23574 Flamcomat MK-U IC 1200L K-031 [10bar]
STA13043-23575 Flextronic for Flamcomat MK-U G4 23575 Flamcomat MK-U IC 1600L K-031 [10bar]
STA13043-23576 Flextronic for Flamcomat MK-U G4 23576 Flamcomat MK-U IC 2000L K-031 [10bar]
STA13043-23577 Flextronic for Flamcomat MK-U G4 23577 Flamcomat MK-U IC 2800L K-031 [10bar]
STA13043-23578 Flextronic for Flamcomat MK-U G4 23578 Flamcomat MK-U IC 3500L K-031 [10bar]



Flamco B.V.  
Fort Blauwkapel 1 
1358 DN Almere 
the Netherlands 
+31 36 52 62 300 
info@flamcogroup.com 
www.flamcogroup.com

Copyright Flamco B.V., Almere, the Netherlands. No part of this publication may be reproduced or published in any way without explicit permission and mention of the source. The data listed are 
solely applicable to Flamco products. Flamco B.V. shall accept no liability whatsoever for incorrect use, application or interpretation of the technical information. Flamco B.V. reserves the right to 
make technical alterations.

Sp
ar

ep
ar

ts
_F

la
m

co
m

at
-M

K-
U-

G4
_e

ng
_2

02
2-

11


